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in the 
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the 
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in the 
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of the 
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the 
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3 During this commotion, agitating and riotous mob of Meira Paibis followed by 

unidentiied male rioters approached the Amy vehicles from all sides with a dear intent 
to cause injury to army perscns and destruction to the Army vehicles, property belonging 
to the Government of India. Tho violent mob, by unlawtul uso of force started attempting 
to snatch the apprehended persons. At this time, the Indian Army Column requested 
Police for Rapid Action Force Golurnn for mob control. 

4 In the meantime, Mr Basanta, Officer in Charge, Sagolmang Palice Station 

reached the location at 2025 Hr followed by Superintendent of Police, Imphal East and 
Commando teams who arrived at the site by 2111 Hr, however, the unlawBul assembly of 
Meira Paibis continued to stage violent protest against Indian Army and police for 

handing over of apprehendees and return of seized weapons and the mobile phones. 
The Superintendent of Police Imphal East and the Army Column attempted to pacity tha 
crowd for a long period of time and to not hinder the security forces from discharging 
their official duty. The police tried to pacity the crowd by telling the mob to let the legal 
course of action take place as per the established procedures of law, however, the 

agitating and riotous Meira Paibis accompanied by unidentified male rioters wrongtully 
restrained Indian Army Column from proceeding without handing over the mobiles and 
the weapons. 

5. In the spiralting intentional violernce only after the Meira Paibis and the mob 

unlawfully obtained the release of apprehendees and forcetully got four mobile phones 
relessed, the Indian Army Columns and Police were allowed to move out of the area. 

Further, it is requested that FIR may be considered to be lodged in accordance 
with the law against Shri Khutheibam Sanjt, a resident of Uyumpok, Pangei Yangdong. 
Imphal East and Shri Shagolshem Joychandra Singh, S/O Shri Shagonshem Merajao for 
the following ofences: 

(a) Acquisiion, lMlegal possession of prohibited arms and ammunition, contrary 

Intentionally offering resistance, escaping from custody in which he is 
lawfully detained for any such offence, contrary to Section 224 of the Indian Penal 

(b 

Code, 1860. 

to S 25(1\a) of Arms Act, 1959. 
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7 FIR in accordance with the law be lodged for investigation against iotng Meira 

Pabis of Taretkhul village in specific alongwith unknown Meira Paibis who build up 

further from 1945 Hr to 2030hr and unidertifiedunknoan men may also be iodged tor 
the foliowing offences: 

(a) Obstructing public servants in discharge of their official duty while hey 

were recovering the legal ams found in the possession of the individuals and 

intentionally aiding and abeting their escape contrary to Sec 107, 353, 503,504 

505 and 506 of the lndian Pena Code, 1860 

(b) Obstructing public servants in confiscation of recovered weapons found in 

possession of the two aforumentioned indls thereby causing disappearance of 
evidenco and screening of ofenders, contrary to Sec 201 and 353 of the Indian 

Penal Code, 1860. 

(c) Obstructing the public servants in apprehending the individuals tound in 
illegal pDSsession of prohibiled arms and ammunition, and further unlawtully 

resisting arrest and escape therefrom contrary to Sec 201, 223, 224 and 225 of 

() Aiding escape of the individuals found in llegal possession of prohibited 
arms and ammunition from lawtul custody of the Indian Amy. who were 
performing bonafide mltary duly in aid to civil authorities contrary to Sec 201, 
223, 224, 225 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860. 

(e) Assault and Criminal Force against Public Servants who were discharging 
public duty in Aid to Civil Authorities contrary to Sec 34, 120, 350, 353 and 332 of 

(9 Intenticnally attempting to snalch recovered weapons from Indian Army 

personnel who were in lawtul custody of recovered illegal weapons and with 
further intent to inflict injury and cause hurt by taking advantage of due restraint 
shown by Army personnel contrary to Sec 201, 223, 224 and 225 af the Indian 
Penal Code, 1860, 

(g) Intentionally attempting to cause wrongful loss and damage, destruction of 
Government property contrary to Section 425 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860, 

the Indian Penal Code, 1860. 

the Indian Penal Code, 1860. 



B. AcopPy of the FiR may kindly be provided to this otfice for our records, please. 

Dated oS September 2023 

Yours faithtully,. 

Nbsu6 - MetANSa 


